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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT FINAL

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2911.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:48  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Men  

Final

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 1 3:18.66

2 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 2 3:21.10

3 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT LBF 3 3:20.72

4 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Startas 4 3:17.86

5 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU CitySkier 5 3:26.67

6 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT LBF 6 3:24.38

1/2 Final

7 7 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsi NSS 4 3:24.82

8 12 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT Talsi NSS 4 3:35.31

9 10 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT A2 5 3:33.62

10 11 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 5 3:35.16

11 9 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 6 3:30.16

12 15 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT Cesis 6 3:42.32

1/4 Final

13 13 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU Sk Viesulas 3 3:36.39

14 17 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 3 3:44.93

15 22 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT Cpsk 3 3:53.08

16 14 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT Cpsk 4 3:37.68

17 16 3550119 KORSUNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT Talsi 4 3:43.76

18 18 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT Talsi NSS 4 3:46.52

19 19 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT Cpss 4 3:47.23

20 21 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT Cpsk 4 3:48.52

21 24 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT Madona Bjss 5 3:55.93

22 25 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT Daugavpils 5 3:57.18

23 29 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 5 4:01.11

24 30 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 5 4:02.57

25 26 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT A2 6 3:58.45

26 27 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT Cesis 6 4:00.00

27 28 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 6 4:00.82
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. REFEREE Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN SPRINT FINAL

Official ranking

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2911.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:48  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

28 2 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT SS Arkadija Did Not Start 3:18.38

29 20 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 Did Not Start 3:47.86

30 23 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT Kraslava Did Not Start 3:55.45

Qualifying

31 31 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:07.86

32 32 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 4:08.07

33 33 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT Madona 4:08.24

34 34 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:08.81

35 35 3550161 LIELMANIS Edgars 1980 LAT Ssk Bebra 4:12.72

36 36 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 4:24.09

37 37 3550189 SLADZEVSKIS Uldis 1999 LAT Cpsk 4:32.58

38 38 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT Ss Arkadija 4:33.58

39 39 3550151 DEICS Kristians 1996 LAT Cpsk 4:46.86

40 40 3550190 VIZULIS Daniels 1998 LAT Cpsk 5:21.20

41 41 3550191 NIKLASS Niks Reinis 1999 LAT Cpsk 5:35.64

Not classified

3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT Madona Did Not Start

3550176 FOGELIS Karlis 1998 LAT Tukums Did Not Start

3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST Nomme Sportclub Did Not Start
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT FINAL

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2909.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:50  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying

  Women  

Final

1 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT Cpsk 1 2:23.10

2 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 2 2:21.91

3 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 3 2:18.88

4 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 4 2:20.75

1/2 Final

5 5 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 3 2:26.34

6 6 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT Kraslava Ss 3 2:34.94

7 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 4 2:36.54

8 9 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 4 2:41.07

1/4 Final

9 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT Carnikava 3 2:40.35

10 10 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT Madona Bjss 3 2:45.82

11 11 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT Cesis 3 2:52.38

12 12 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT Mengele 3 2:59.35

13 13 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT Kraslavas Ss 4 3:01.45

14 14 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 4 3:04.71

15 15 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk 4 3:05.35

16 16 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4 3:27.49

Not classified

3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT Madona Bjss Did Not Start

3555066 RADZINA Elina 1999 LAT Cpsk Did Not Start

3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT Sigulda Did Not Start
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616     APPLIED PENALTY : 108,70 F = 1200

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 41

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2910.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:42  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year NationClub Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 27 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU Startas 3:17.86 108,70

2 23 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT SS Arkadija 3:18.38 0.52 111,85

3 21 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 3:18.66 0.80 113,55

4 63 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT Lat Biathlon 3:20.72 2.86 126,05

5 30 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT Madona 3:21.10 3.24 128,35

6 47 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT Lat Biathlon 3:24.38 6.52 148,24

7 29 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsi NSS 3:24.82 6.96 150,91

8 26 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU CitySkier 3:26.67 8.81 162,13

9 24 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:30.16 12.30 183,30

10 64 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT A2 3:33.62 15.76 204,28

11 32 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:35.16 17.30 213,62

12 34 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT Talsi NSS 3:35.31 17.45 214,53

13 28 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU Sk Viesulas 3:36.39 18.53 221,08

14 49 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT Cpsk 3:37.68 19.82 228,91

15 35 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT Cesis 3:42.32 24.46 257,05

16 38 3550119 KORSUNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT Talsi 3:43.76 25.90 265,78

17 33 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 3:44.93 27.07 272,88

18 43 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT Talsi NSS 3:46.52 28.66 282,52

19 42 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT Cpss 3:47.23 29.37 286,83

20 31 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT A2 3:47.86 30.00 290,65

21 59 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT Cpsk 3:48.52 30.66 294,65

22 48 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT Cpsk 3:53.08 35.22 322,31

23 39 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT Kraslava 3:55.45 37.59 336,68

24 41 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT Madona Bjss 3:55.93 38.07 339,59

25 56 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT Daugavpils 3:57.18 39.32 347,17

26 55 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT A2 3:58.45 40.59 354,87

27 37 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT Cesis 4:00.00 42.14 364,27

28 52 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:00.82 42.96 369,25

29 61 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 4:01.11 43.25 371,01

30 57 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 4:02.57 44.71 379,86

31 45 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:07.86 50.00 411,94

32 53 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 4:08.07 50.21 413,22

33 36 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT Madona 4:08.24 50.38 414,25
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. REFEREE Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616     APPLIED PENALTY : 108,70 F = 1200

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 41

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Official ranking

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2910.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:42  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year NationClub Time Gap Points

34 60 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:08.81 50.95 417,71

35 44 3550161 LIELMANIS Edgars 1980 LAT Ssk Bebra 4:12.72 54.86 441,42

36 62 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 4:24.09 1:06.23 510,38

37 46 3550189 SLADZEVSKIS Uldis 1999 LAT Cpsk 4:32.58 1:14.72 561,87

38 51 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT Ss Arkadija 4:33.58 1:15.72 567,93

39 58 3550151 DEICS Kristians 1996 LAT Cpsk 4:46.86 1:29.00 648,48

40 54 3550190 VIZULIS Daniels 1998 LAT Cpsk 5:21.20 2:03.34 856,74

41 50 3550191 NIKLASS Niks Reinis 1999 LAT Cpsk 5:35.64 2:17.78 944,32

Did Not Start (3)

22 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST Nomme Sportclub

25 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT Madona

40 3550176 FOGELIS Karlis 1998 LAT Tukums
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616     APPLIED PENALTY : 185,81 F = 1200

Records : 19 At Start : 16      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2908.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:45  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year NationClub Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 4 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 2:18.88 185,81

2 3 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 2:20.75 1.87 201,97

3 1 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 2:21.91 3.03 211,99

4 2 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT Cpsk 2:23.10 4.22 222,27

5 6 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 2:26.34 7.46 250,27

6 5 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT Kraslava Ss 2:34.94 16.06 324,58

7 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 2:36.54 17.66 338,40

8 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT Carnikava 2:40.35 21.47 371,32

9 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:41.07 22.19 377,54

10 9 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT Madona Bjss 2:45.82 26.94 418,59

11 10 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT Cesis 2:52.38 33.50 475,27

12 19 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT Mengele 2:59.35 40.47 535,49

13 14 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT Kraslavas Ss 3:01.45 42.57 553,64

14 13 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 3:04.71 45.83 581,81

15 16 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk 3:05.35 46.47 587,34

16 17 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 3:27.49 1:08.61 778,64

Did Not Start (3)

12 3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT Madona Bjss

15 3555066 RADZINA Elina 1999 LAT Cpsk

18 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT Sigulda
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT FINAL

Results

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2911.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:49  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

1 TERENTJEV Stepan 1 3:27.25 Q

10 KIVLENIEKS Andris 2 3:29.58 Q

11 BRIEDIS Ingmars 3 3:31.99 LL

21 BALODIS Rudis 4 3:56.35

30 KARKLINS Kristaps 5 4:11.43

20 EGLITIS Viesturs Did Not Start  Run 6

4 DEKSNIS Ingus 1 3:19.10 Q

1 TERENTJEV Stepan 2 3:19.15 Q

5 VIGANTS Raimo 3 3:24.03 LL

7 SNORINS Janis 4 3:25.16

10 KIVLENIEKS Andris 5 3:25.67

Run 2 15 SKEPS Alvis 6 4:13.11

4 DEKSNIS Ingus 1 3:30.28 Q

7 SNORINS Janis 2 3:34.70 Q

17 EIDUKS Ralfs 3 3:39.96

14 SLAVENS Kristers 4 3:49.01

24 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 5 4:01.12

27 EGLITIS Niklavs 6 4:09.85 Final

3 VAICIULIS Modestas 1 3:22.63

5 VIGANTS Raimo 2 3:23.94

4 DEKSNIS Ingus 3 3:24.43

1 TERENTJEV Stepan 4 3:24.57

8 STROLIA Tautvydas 5 3:33.59

Run 3 6 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 6 3:34.53

5 VIGANTS Raimo 1 3:37.92 Q

6 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 2 3:38.16 Q

15 SKEPS Alvis 3 3:39.51 LL

16 KORSUNOVS Reinis 4 3:41.14

25 KRAMS Ronalds 5 3:51.95

26 SVUKSTS Arturs 6 4:13.68 Run 7

3 VAICIULIS Modestas 1 3:21.97 Q

6 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 2 3:22.14 Q

8 STROLIA Tautvydas 3 3:22.33 LL

12 BIRKENTALS Nauris 4 3:41.80

11 BRIEDIS Ingmars 5 4:08.74

Run 4 9 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 6 4:08.93

12 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1 3:40.42 Q

9 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 2 3:41.98 Q

22 LIEPINS Karlis 3 3:42.11

19 DALECKIS Dzintars 4 3:45.27

29 CVETKOVS Linards 5 4:03.53

2 BIKSE Indulis Did Not Start

Run 5

3 VAICIULIS Modestas 1 3:39.92 Q

8 STROLIA Tautvydas 2 3:40.19 Q

13 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 3 3:40.39

18 ZIKOVS Andrejs 4 3:44.78

28 CIRULIS Reinis 6 4:05.23

23 VANAGS Ojars Did Not Start Run 0
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT FINAL

Results

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2909.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:51  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1

1 DAUSHKANE Inga 1 2:39.96 Q

9 BERGFELDE Paula 2 2:40.30 Q

8 KLAUZA Laima 3 2:42.40

16 SKURULE Madara 4 3:19.05 Run 5

1 DAUSHKANE Inga 1 2:29.50 Q

4 PASHKOVSKA Inga 2 2:29.96 Q

5 PETERSONE Vineta 3 2:32:31

Run 2 9 BERGFELDE Paula 4 2:40.83

4 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1 2:41.86 Q

5 PETERSONE Vineta 2 2:50.08 Q

12 PATMALNIECE Ruta 3 2:52.87

13 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 4 2:55.39 Final

4 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1 2:20.93

3 KAZNACENKO Marija 2 2:21.14

1 DAUSHKANE Inga 3 2:21.27

Run 3 2 MUIZHNIECE Anda 4 2:21.67

3 KAZNACENKO Marija 1 2:36.12 Q

6 KOVALOVA Natalija 2 2:37.06 Q

11 ZAKE Madara 3 2:40.82

14 JEGORCENKO Snezana 4 3:02.36 Run 6

2 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1 2:26.78 Q

3 KAZNACENKO Marija 2 2:27.22 Q

6 KOVALOVA Natalija 3 2:29.66

Run 4 7 AUZINA Kitija 4 2:38.53

2 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1 2:28.36 Q

7 AUZINA Kitija 2 2:42.03 Q

10 PETERSONE Karina 3 2:59.71

15 UPENA Ilona 4 3:05.50
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 41

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2910.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:43  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 27 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:50.59 (3) 3:17.86

2 23 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT 2:50.40 (2) 3:18.38 0.52

3 21 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 2:49.36 (1) 3:18.66 0.80

4 63 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:53.12 (5) 3:20.72 2.86

5 30 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2:52.15 (4) 3:21.10 3.24

6 47 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 2:57.32 (7) 3:24.38 6.52

7 29 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT 2:54.70 (6) 3:24.82 6.96

8 26 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 2:57.53 (8) 3:26.67 8.81

9 24 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:00.40 (9) 3:30.16 12.30

10 64 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT 3:02.80 (10) 3:33.62 15.76

11 32 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:03.77 (11) 3:35.16 17.30

12 34 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 3:04.50 (12) 3:35.31 17.45

13 28 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU 3:05.54 (13) 3:36.39 18.53

14 49 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT 3:07.36 (14) 3:37.68 19.82

15 35 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 3:09.80 (15) 3:42.32 24.46

16 38 3550119 KORSUNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT 3:12.89 (17) 3:43.76 25.90

17 33 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 3:11.82 (16) 3:44.93 27.07

18 43 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT 3:14.80 (19) 3:46.52 28.66

19 42 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT 3:16.60 (21) 3:47.23 29.37

20 31 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT 3:14.63 (18) 3:47.86 30.00

21 59 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT 3:15.08 (20) 3:48.52 30.66

22 48 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 3:18.99 (22) 3:53.08 35.22

23 39 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT 3:23.26 (25) 3:55.45 37.59

24 41 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 3:22.27 (23) 3:55.93 38.07

25 56 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 3:22.63 (24) 3:57.18 39.32

26 55 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT 3:25.83 (27) 3:58.45 40.59

27 37 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT 3:23.92 (26) 4:00.00 42.14

28 52 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 3:27.44 (30) 4:00.82 42.96

29 61 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 3:27.24 (28) 4:01.11 43.25

30 57 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT 3:27.39 (29) 4:02.57 44.71

31 45 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT 3:34.05 (33) 4:07.86 50.00

32 53 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT 3:33.20 (32) 4:08.07 50.21

33 36 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT 3:32.44 (31) 4:08.24 50.38
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. REFEREE Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 41

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Inter times

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2910.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:43  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

34 60 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT 3:34.45 (34) 4:08.81 50.95

35 44 3550161 LIELMANIS Edgars 1980 LAT 3:39.78 (35) 4:12.72 54.86

36 62 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT 3:48.94 (36) 4:24.09 1:06.23

37 46 3550189 SLADZEVSKIS Uldis 1999 LAT 3:53.47 (37) 4:32.58 1:14.72

38 51 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT 3:56.85 (38) 4:33.58 1:15.72

39 58 3550151 DEICS Kristians 1996 LAT 4:06.10 (39) 4:46.86 1:29.00

40 54 3550190 VIZULIS Daniels 1998 LAT 4:38.94 (40) 5:21.20 2:03.34

41 50 3550191 NIKLASS Niks Reinis 1999 LAT 4:48.56 (41) 5:35.64 2:17.78

Did Not Start (3)

22 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST

25 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT

40 3550176 FOGELIS Karlis 1998 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 19 At Start : 16      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2908.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 4 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 1:48.62 (1) 2:18.88

2 3 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:50.40 (2) 2:20.75 1.87

3 1 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 1:51.19 (4) 2:21.91 3.03

4 2 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 1:50.96 (3) 2:23.10 4.22

5 6 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 1:53.79 (5) 2:26.34 7.46

6 5 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 2:00.64 (6) 2:34.94 16.06

7 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2:03.03 (7) 2:36.54 17.66

8 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 2:05.14 (8) 2:40.35 21.47

9 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 2:06.87 (9) 2:41.07 22.19

10 9 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT 2:09.41 (10) 2:45.82 26.94

11 10 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 2:14.88 (11) 2:52.38 33.50

12 19 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 2:20.70 (12) 2:59.35 40.47

13 14 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 2:20.82 (13) 3:01.45 42.57

14 13 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 2:23.51 (14) 3:04.71 45.83

15 16 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 2:25.41 (15) 3:05.35 46.47

16 17 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT 2:41.96 (16) 3:27.49 1:08.61

Did Not Start (3)

12 3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT

15 3555066 RADZINA Elina 1999 LAT

18 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 41

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2910.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:44  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 27 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:50.59 (3) 27.27 (2) 3:17.86

2 23 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT 2:50.40 (2) 27.98 (4) 3:18.38 0.52

3 21 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 2:49.36 (1) 29.30 (7) 3:18.66 0.80

4 63 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:53.12 (5) 27.60 (3) 3:20.72 2.86

5 30 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2:52.15 (4) 28.95 (5) 3:21.10 3.24

6 47 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 2:57.32 (7) 27.06 (1) 3:24.38 6.52

7 29 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT 2:54.70 (6) 30.12 (9) 3:24.82 6.96

8 26 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 2:57.53 (8) 29.14 (6) 3:26.67 8.81

9 24 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:00.40 (9) 29.76 (8) 3:30.16 12.30

10 64 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT 3:02.80 (10) 30.82 (13) 3:33.62 15.76

11 32 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:03.77 (11) 31.39 (16) 3:35.16 17.30

12 34 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 3:04.50 (12) 30.81 (12) 3:35.31 17.45

13 28 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU 3:05.54 (13) 30.85 (14) 3:36.39 18.53

14 49 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT 3:07.36 (14) 30.32 (10) 3:37.68 19.82

15 35 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 3:09.80 (15) 32.52 (19) 3:42.32 24.46

16 38 3550119 KORSUNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT 3:12.89 (17) 30.87 (15) 3:43.76 25.90

17 33 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 3:11.82 (16) 33.11 (22) 3:44.93 27.07

18 43 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT 3:14.80 (19) 31.72 (17) 3:46.52 28.66

19 42 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT 3:16.60 (21) 30.63 (11) 3:47.23 29.37

20 31 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT 3:14.63 (18) 33.23 (23) 3:47.86 30.00

21 59 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT 3:15.08 (20) 33.44 (25) 3:48.52 30.66

22 48 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 3:18.99 (22) 34.09 (29) 3:53.08 35.22

23 39 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT 3:23.26 (25) 32.19 (18) 3:55.45 37.59

24 41 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 3:22.27 (23) 33.66 (26) 3:55.93 38.07

25 56 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 3:22.63 (24) 34.55 (31) 3:57.18 39.32

26 55 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT 3:25.83 (27) 32.62 (20) 3:58.45 40.59

27 37 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT 3:23.92 (26) 36.08 (36) 4:00.00 42.14

28 52 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 3:27.44 (30) 33.38 (24) 4:00.82 42.96

29 61 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 3:27.24 (28) 33.87 (28) 4:01.11 43.25

30 57 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT 3:27.39 (29) 35.18 (34) 4:02.57 44.71

31 45 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT 3:34.05 (33) 33.81 (27) 4:07.86 50.00

32 53 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT 3:33.20 (32) 34.87 (32) 4:08.07 50.21

33 36 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT 3:32.44 (31) 35.80 (35) 4:08.24 50.38
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. REFEREE Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 41

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Sector times

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2910.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:44  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

34 60 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT 3:34.45 (34) 34.36 (30) 4:08.81 50.95

35 44 3550161 LIELMANIS Edgars 1980 LAT 3:39.78 (35) 32.94 (21) 4:12.72 54.86

36 62 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT 3:48.94 (36) 35.15 (33) 4:24.09 1:06.23

37 46 3550189 SLADZEVSKIS Uldis 1999 LAT 3:53.47 (37) 39.11 (38) 4:32.58 1:14.72

38 51 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT 3:56.85 (38) 36.73 (37) 4:33.58 1:15.72

39 58 3550151 DEICS Kristians 1996 LAT 4:06.10 (39) 40.76 (39) 4:46.86 1:29.00

40 54 3550190 VIZULIS Daniels 1998 LAT 4:38.94 (40) 42.26 (40) 5:21.20 2:03.34

41 50 3550191 NIKLASS Niks Reinis 1999 LAT 4:48.56 (41) 47.08 (41) 5:35.64 2:17.78

Did Not Start (3)

22 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST

25 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT

40 3550176 FOGELIS Karlis 1998 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 19 At Start : 16      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association LAT2908.000  /  07.03.2016. at 06:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 4 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 1:48.62 (1) 30.26 (1) 2:18.88

2 3 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:50.40 (2) 30.35 (2) 2:20.75 1.87

3 1 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 1:51.19 (4) 30.72 (3) 2:21.91 3.03

4 2 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 1:50.96 (3) 32.14 (4) 2:23.10 4.22

5 6 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 1:53.79 (5) 32.55 (5) 2:26.34 7.46

6 5 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 2:00.64 (6) 34.30 (8) 2:34.94 16.06

7 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2:03.03 (7) 33.51 (6) 2:36.54 17.66

8 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 2:05.14 (8) 35.21 (9) 2:40.35 21.47

9 11 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 2:06.87 (9) 34.20 (7) 2:41.07 22.19

10 9 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT 2:09.41 (10) 36.41 (10) 2:45.82 26.94

11 10 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 2:14.88 (11) 37.50 (11) 2:52.38 33.50

12 19 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 2:20.70 (12) 38.65 (12) 2:59.35 40.47

13 14 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 2:20.82 (13) 40.63 (14) 3:01.45 42.57

14 13 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 2:23.51 (14) 41.20 (15) 3:04.71 45.83

15 16 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 2:25.41 (15) 39.94 (13) 3:05.35 46.47

16 17 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT 2:41.96 (16) 45.53 (16) 3:27.49 1:08.61

Did Not Start (3)

12 3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT

15 3555066 RADZINA Elina 1999 LAT

18 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT FINAL

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 44 At Start : 44      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 6

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  Final  

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 2:53.42 (1) 3:22.63

2 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2:58.26 (4) 3:23.94 1.31

3 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:57.79 (2) 3:24.43 1.80

4 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:58.11 (3) 3:24.57 1.94

5 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 3:00.25 (5) 3:33.59 10.96

6 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 3:05.21 (6) 3:34.53 11.90
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT FINAL

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 4

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:35  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  Final  

1 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 1:49.92 (2) 2:20.93

2 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 1:50.54 (3) 2:21.14 0.21

3 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 1:49.69 (1) 2:21.27 0.34

4 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:51.69 (4) 2:21.67 0.74
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT FINAL

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

Records : 44 At Start : 44      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 6

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:38  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Final  

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 2:53.42 (1) 29.21 (4) 3:22.63

2 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2:58.26 (4) 25.68 (1) 3:23.94 1.31

3 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:57.79 (2) 26.64 (3) 3:24.43 1.80

4 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:58.11 (3) 26.46 (2) 3:24.57 1.94

5 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 3:00.25 (5) 33.34 (6) 3:33.59 10.96

6 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 3:05.21 (6) 29.32 (5) 3:34.53 11.90
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT FINAL

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 4

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Final  

1 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 1:49.92 (2) 31.01 (3) 2:20.93

2 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 1:50.54 (3) 30.60 (2) 2:21.14 0.21

3 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 1:49.69 (1) 31.58 (4) 2:21.27 0.34

4 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:51.69 (4) 29.98 (1) 2:21.67 0.74
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT SEMIFINAL

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 44 At Start : 44      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 12

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:34  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Semifinal  

1 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:51.13 (1) 3:19.10

2 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:51.69 (2) 3:19.15 0.05

3 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2:52.15 (3) 3:24.03 4.93

4 7 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT 2:56.33 (4) 3:25.16 6.06

5 10 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT 2:57.07 (5) 3:25.67 6.57

6 15 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 3:30.65 (6) 4:13.11 54.01

  2. Semifinal  

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 2:53.98 (1) 3:21.97

2 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 2:54.98 (3) 3:22.14 0.17

3 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 2:54.68 (2) 3:22.33 0.36

4 12 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 3:08.36 (4) 3:41.80 19.83

5 11 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:34.09 (6) 4:08.74 46.77

6 9 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:33.59 (5) 4:08.93 46.96
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT SEMIFINAL

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 8

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:30  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Semifinal  

1 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 1:57.02 (1) 2:29.50

2 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 1:57.52 (2) 2:29.96 0.46

3 5 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 1:59.23 (3) 2:32.31 2.81

4 9 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 2:05.12 (4) 2:40.83 11.33

  2. Semifinal  

1 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:55.55 (1) 2:26.78

2 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 1:55.77 (2) 2:27.22 0.44

3 6 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 1:57.00 (3) 2:29.66 2.88

4 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2:03.93 (4) 2:38.53 11.75
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT SEMIFINAL

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 44 At Start : 44      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 12

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:34  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Semifinal  

1 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:51.13 (1) 27.97 (2) 3:19.10

2 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:51.69 (2) 27.46 (1) 3:19.15 0.05

3 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 2:52.15 (3) 31.88 (5) 3:24.03 4.93

4 7 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT 2:56.33 (4) 28.83 (4) 3:25.16 6.06

5 10 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT 2:57.07 (5) 28.60 (3) 3:25.67 6.57

6 15 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 3:30.65 (6) 42.46 (6) 4:13.11 54.01

  2. Semifinal  

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 2:53.98 (1) 27.99 (3) 3:21.97

2 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 2:54.98 (3) 27.16 (1) 3:22.14 0.17

3 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 2:54.68 (2) 27.65 (2) 3:22.33 0.36

4 12 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 3:08.36 (4) 33.44 (4) 3:41.80 19.83

5 11 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:34.09 (6) 34.65 (5) 4:08.74 46.77

6 9 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:33.59 (5) 35.34 (6) 4:08.93 46.96
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT SEMIFINAL

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 8

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:31  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Semifinal  

1 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 1:57.02 (1) 32.48 (2) 2:29.50

2 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 1:57.52 (2) 32.44 (1) 2:29.96 0.46

3 5 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 1:59.23 (3) 33.08 (3) 2:32.31 2.81

4 9 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 2:05.12 (4) 35.71 (4) 2:40.83 11.33

  2. Semifinal  

1 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:55.55 (1) 31.23 (1) 2:26.78

2 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 1:55.77 (2) 31.45 (2) 2:27.22 0.44

3 6 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 1:57.00 (3) 32.66 (3) 2:29.66 2.88

4 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2:03.93 (4) 34.60 (4) 2:38.53 11.75
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT QUARTERFINAL

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:27  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Quarterfinals  

1 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:57.40 (1) 3:27.25

2 10 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT 2:59.35 (2) 3:29.58 2.33

3 11 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:01.60 (3) 3:31.99 4.74

4 21 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT 3:16.87 (4) 3:56.35 29.10

5 30 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT 3:36.29 (5) 4:11.43 44.18

Did Not Start (1)

20 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT

  2. Quarterfinals  

1 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:57.13 (1) 3:30.28

2 7 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT 2:58.15 (2) 3:34.70 4.42

3 17 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 3:06.09 (3) 3:39.96 9.68

4 14 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT 3:14.87 (4) 3:49.01 18.73

5 24 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 3:24.42 (5) 4:01.12 30.84

6 27 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT 3:34.06 (6) 4:09.85 39.57

  3. Quarterfinals  

1 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 3:00.99 (1) 3:37.92

2 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 3:02.08 (2) 3:38.16 0.24

3 15 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 3:09.55 (3) 3:39.51 1.59

4 16 3550119 KORSUNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT 3:10.15 (4) 3:41.14 3.22

5 25 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 3:17.15 (5) 3:51.95 14.03

6 26 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT 3:34.78 (6) 4:13.68 35.76

  4. Quarterfinals  

1 12 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 3:08.13 (1) 3:40.42
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. REFEREE Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN SPRINT QUARTERFINAL

Inter times

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:27  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

2 9 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:12.80 (4) 3:41.98 1.56

3 22 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 3:12.77 (3) 3:42.11 1.69

4 19 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT 3:12.31 (2) 3:45.27 4.85

5 29 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 3:24.35 (5) 4:03.53 23.11

Did Not Start (1)

2 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT

  5. Quarterfinals  

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 3:08.87 (1) 3:39.92

2 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 3:08.93 (2) 3:40.19 0.27

3 13 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU 3:10.48 (3) 3:40.39 0.47

4 18 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT 3:12.96 (4) 3:44.78 4.86

5 28 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 3:28.67 (5) 4:05.23 25.31

Did Not Start (1)

23 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT QUARTERFINAL

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:18  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Quarterfinals  

1 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 2:05.41 (1) 2:39.96

2 9 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 2:06.40 (2) 2:40.30 0.34

3 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 2:06.56 (3) 2:42.40 2.44

4 16 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT 2:33.22 (4) 3:19.05 39.09

  2. Quarterfinals  

1 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 2:00.97 (1) 2:41.86

2 5 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 2:07.89 (2) 2:50.08 8.22

3 12 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 2:15.10 (3) 2:52.87 11.01

4 13 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 2:15.53 (4) 2:55.39 13.53

  3. Quarterfinals  

1 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 2:02.48 (1) 2:36.12

2 6 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 2:03.73 (2) 2:37.06 0.94

3 11 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 2:05.68 (3) 2:40.82 4.70

4 14 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 2:22.17 (4) 3:02.36 26.24

  4. Quarterfinals  

1 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:55.49 (1) 2:28.36

2 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2:04.35 (2) 2:42.03 13.67

3 10 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT 2:21.62 (3) 2:59.71 31.35

4 15 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 2:24.24 (4) 3:05.50 37.14
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN SPRINT QUARTERFINAL

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:27  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Quarterfinals  

1 1 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 2:57.40 (1) 29.85 (1) 3:27.25

2 10 3550140 KIVLENIEKS Andris 1990 LAT 2:59.35 (2) 30.23 (2) 3:29.58 2.33

3 11 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:01.60 (3) 30.39 (3) 3:31.99 4.74

4 21 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT 3:16.87 (4) 39.48 (5) 3:56.35 29.10

5 30 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT 3:36.29 (5) 35.14 (4) 4:11.43 44.18

Did Not Start (1)

20 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT

  2. Quarterfinals  

1 4 3550203 DEKSNIS Ingus 1996 LAT 2:57.13 (1) 33.15 (1) 3:30.28

2 7 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT 2:58.15 (2) 36.55 (5) 3:34.70 4.42

3 17 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 3:06.09 (3) 33.87 (2) 3:39.96 9.68

4 14 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT 3:14.87 (4) 34.14 (3) 3:49.01 18.73

5 24 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 3:24.42 (5) 36.70 (6) 4:01.12 30.84

6 27 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT 3:34.06 (6) 35.79 (4) 4:09.85 39.57

  3. Quarterfinals  

1 5 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 3:00.99 (1) 36.93 (5) 3:37.92

2 6 3550202 NEDAIVODINS Vladislavs 1996 LAT 3:02.08 (2) 36.08 (4) 3:38.16 0.24

3 15 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 3:09.55 (3) 29.96 (1) 3:39.51 1.59

4 16 3550119 KORSUNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT 3:10.15 (4) 30.99 (2) 3:41.14 3.22

5 25 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 3:17.15 (5) 34.80 (3) 3:51.95 14.03

6 26 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT 3:34.78 (6) 38.90 (6) 4:13.68 35.76

  4. Quarterfinals  

1 12 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 3:08.13 (1) 32.29 (3) 3:40.42
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. REFEREE Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 142 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 43 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 44 At Start : 41      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 27

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN SPRINT QUARTERFINAL

Sector times

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:27  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

2 9 3780027 JAKELIUNAS Lukas 1992 LTU 3:12.80 (4) 29.18 (1) 3:41.98 1.56

3 22 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 3:12.77 (3) 29.34 (2) 3:42.11 1.69

4 19 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT 3:12.31 (2) 32.96 (4) 3:45.27 4.85

5 29 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 3:24.35 (5) 39.18 (5) 4:03.53 23.11

Did Not Start (1)

2 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT

  5. Quarterfinals  

1 3 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU 3:08.87 (1) 31.05 (2) 3:39.92

2 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 3:08.93 (2) 31.26 (3) 3:40.19 0.27

3 13 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU 3:10.48 (3) 29.91 (1) 3:40.39 0.47

4 18 3550141 ZIKOVS Andrejs 1995 LAT 3:12.96 (4) 31.82 (4) 3:44.78 4.86

5 28 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 3:28.67 (5) 36.56 (5) 4:05.23 25.31

Did Not Start (1)

23 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN SPRINT QUARTERFINAL

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Tasalain  Eido 
T.D. ASISTENT                                  Niklass Martins 
CHIEF OF RACE Pipkalejs  Juris 

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 170 m  
LOWEST POINT 153 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 17 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 20 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 10 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1      
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°516

Records : 19 At Start : 19      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 16

Smeceres sils timingSmeceres sils timingVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

05.03.2016.  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 06:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  1. Quarterfinals  

1 1 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 2:05.41 (1) 34.55 (2) 2:39.96

2 9 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 2:06.40 (2) 33.90 (1) 2:40.30 0.34

3 8 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 2:06.56 (3) 35.84 (3) 2:42.40 2.44

4 16 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT 2:33.22 (4) 45.83 (4) 3:19.05 39.09

  2. Quarterfinals  

1 4 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 2:00.97 (1) 40.89 (3) 2:41.86

2 5 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 2:07.89 (2) 42.19 (4) 2:50.08 8.22

3 12 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 2:15.10 (3) 37.77 (1) 2:52.87 11.01

4 13 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 2:15.53 (4) 39.86 (2) 2:55.39 13.53

  3. Quarterfinals  

1 3 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 2:02.48 (1) 33.64 (2) 2:36.12

2 6 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 2:03.73 (2) 33.33 (1) 2:37.06 0.94

3 11 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 2:05.68 (3) 35.14 (3) 2:40.82 4.70

4 14 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 2:22.17 (4) 40.19 (4) 3:02.36 26.24

  4. Quarterfinals  

1 2 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 1:55.49 (1) 32.87 (1) 2:28.36

2 7 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 2:04.35 (2) 37.68 (2) 2:42.03 13.67

3 10 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT 2:21.62 (3) 38.09 (3) 2:59.71 31.35

4 15 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 2:24.24 (4) 41.26 (4) 3:05.50 37.14




